
MSHSL Section 3AA Championships Girls 
Valleywood Golf Course        Oct. 23, 2008         Overcast, 50's 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Prior Lake               86    7   13   18   22   26   53   67  15:39.6  0:56.0 
  2 Eastview                 87    2   11   21   24   29   39   56  15:36.9  1:14.0 
  3 Burnsville              120    1    9   10   48   52   65   66  15:38.4  1:50.2 
  4 Visitation              126   12   17   30   33   34   38   46  15:54.6  0:36.3 
  5 Rosemount               127   16   20   28   31   32   44   45  15:55.1  0:27.3 
  6 Eagan                   132    4    8   23   43   54   60   73  15:47.6  1:50.9 
  7 Hastings                194   15   27   36   55   61   83   85  16:20.6  1:31.3 
  8 Apple Valley            214   25   41   42   47   59   62   72  16:25.5  1:06.1 
  9 Park Cottage Grove      229    5    6   69   71   78   80  102  16:31.0  2:56.7 
 10 Bloomington Jefferson   244   35   37   51   58   63   75   87  16:37.8  1:00.7 
 11 Academy of HolyAngels   257    3   14   77   81   82   88   92  16:53.1  3:19.2 
 12 Henry Sibley            264   40   49   50   57   68   70   74  16:43.8  0:59.1 
 13 Richfield               346   19   64   76   89   98  100  101  17:55.3  4:34.0 
 14 South St Paul           447   79   86   91   95   96   97   99  19:00.7  1:56.5 
 15 Simley                  464   84   90   93   94  103            20:06.2  6:31.4 
Incomplete Teams: Bloomington Kennedy 
 
1. Prior Lake 
    7  Taylor Scholl, 9           15:04.4   
   13  Paige Foster, 11           15:32.6   
   18  Emily Stock, 8             15:48.5   
   22  Grace Chandler, 10         15:51.9   
   26  Madison Lesmeister, 9      16:00.4   
   53  Jessica Zwanziger, 12      16:36.7   
   67  Lauren Bruha, 9            17:13.8   
Total Time = 1:18:17.6     Total Places = 86 
 
2. Eastview 
    2  Anne Ferguson, 10          14:48.0   
   11  Rebecca Pachuta, 11        15:28.8   
   21  Courtney Conroy, 9         15:50.7   
   24  Diana Schreier, 10         15:54.9   
   29  Anna Williams, 12          16:02.0   
   39  Ally Lawrence, 11          16:19.1   
   56  Jenna Stauffer, 12         16:54.2   
Total Time = 1:18:04.2     Total Places = 87 
 
3. Burnsville 
    1  Sharmila Ahmed, 10         14:44.5   
    9  Erica Hett, 12             15:13.1   
   10  Maria Tinebra, 12          15:14.2   
   48  Vivian Hett, 7             16:25.5   
   52  Alissa Fisher, 10          16:34.7   
   65  Lisa Nelson, 10            17:11.5   
   66  Jessie Mosier, 12          17:12.4   
Total Time = 1:18:11.9     Total Places = 120 
 
4. Visitation 
   12  Paige Maxwell, 10          15:32.4   
   17  Molly Degnan, 12           15:45.0   
   30  Katie Gavic, 9             16:02.5   
   33  Molly Herber, 12           16:04.5   
   34  Grace Foster, 7            16:08.6   
   38  Yvonne Gerten, 10          16:15.5   
   46  Martha Evans, 12           16:24.8   
Total Time = 1:19:32.8     Total Places = 126 
 
5. Rosemount 
   16  Tori Grund, 9              15:36.8   
   20  Ashley Comstock, 10        15:49.6   
   28  Ellen Fischer, 11          16:01.2   
   31  Emily Davis, 9             16:03.6   
   32  Kelsey Magnuson, 12        16:04.0   
   44  Bridget Burkard, 10        16:21.5   
   45  Erica Jackson, 10          16:21.7   
Total Time = 1:19:35.1     Total Places = 127 
 
6. Eagan 
    4  Taylor Berg, 12            14:54.5   
    8  Alanna Stangl, 9           15:04.8   
   23  Christine McIntyre, 12     15:52.4   
   43  Michaela Banz, 10          16:21.1   
   54  Natalie Schlagel, 11       16:45.4   
   60  Cassie Ernst, 11           17:05.0   
   73  Brittany Dyshaw, 12        17:29.7   
Total Time = 1:18:58.1     Total Places = 132 

7. Hastings 
   15  Maddy O'Brien, 11          15:35.7   
   27  Kelly Pechous, 11          16:01.1   
   36  Brianna Strandberg, 9      16:13.1   
   55  Alicia Beattie, 11         16:46.4   
   61  Sara Zeien, 9              17:06.9   
   83  Casey Hammes, 12           18:12.0   
   85  Maria Yandrasits, 11       18:17.9   
Total Time = 1:21:42.9     Total Places = 194 
 
8. Apple Valley 
   25  Megan Ries, 11             15:57.4   
   41  Jessica Rogers, 12         16:20.4   
   42  Sydney Schalk, 9           16:21.0   
   47  Nikki Hansen, 12           16:25.4   
   59  Rachel Bratek, 12          17:03.5   
   62  Shaday Williams, 9         17:09.2   
   72  Kaitlin Hattouni, 9        17:26.5   
Total Time = 1:22:07.4     Total Places = 214 
 
9. Park Cottage Grove 
    5  Nicole Westphal, 12        14:56.4   
    6  Larissa Lurken, 8          14:56.8   
   69  Abby Oppold, 9             17:23.0   
   71  Madie Zavoral, 8           17:25.7   
   78  Erica Michaud, 8           17:53.1   
   80  Kate Black, 11             18:02.3   
  102  Phia Wolfe, 12             21:42.8   
Total Time = 1:22:34.8     Total Places = 229 
 
10. Bloomington Jefferson 
   35  Katie Amys, 12             16:09.0   
   37  Joni Weatherhead, 9        16:14.3   
   51  Kelly Olson, 10            16:34.5   
   58  Morgan Hespendeide, 10     17:01.9   
   63  Val Killam, 10             17:09.6   
   75  Amanda Tveite, 10          17:33.6   
   87  Nara Nelson, 12            18:23.5   
Total Time = 1:23:09.1     Total Places = 244 
 
11. Academy of HolyAngels 
    3  Slaine Kelly, 11           14:51.0   
   14  Kayla Roberge, 10          15:34.7   
   77  Teresa Pfab, 11            17:40.2   
   81  Mara Geist, 9              18:09.5   
   82  Greta Heller, 12           18:10.1   
   88  Emily Ciabattoni, 9        18:23.8   
   92  Haleigh Ziebol, 10         18:58.0   
Total Time = 1:24:25.3     Total Places = 257 
 
12. Henry Sibley 
   40  Alicia Olsen, 8            16:20.0   
   49  Caitlin Fermoyle, 10       16:29.0   
   50  Asha Ghassemlouei, 11      16:31.6   
   57  Brianna Kirchner, 11       16:59.5   
   68  Annie Gerard, 11           17:19.1   
   70  Kate Moran, 12             17:25.6   
   74  Emily Usset, 10            17:30.8   
Total Time = 1:23:39.1     Total Places = 264 



13. Richfield 
   19  Hannah Olson, 9            15:49.2   
   64  Marta Ulrich, 11           17:10.6   
   76  Brittany Feffer, 11        17:36.7   
   89  Aly Niesen, 9              18:37.1   
   98  Alma Dominguez, 11         20:23.1   
  100  Kendra Buelow, 9           20:46.8   
  101  Bounkheana Chhun, 12       21:04.1   
Total Time = 1:29:36.5     Total Places = 346 
 
14. South St Paul 
   79  Elizabeth Windholz, 11     18:01.1   
   86  Kelsey Watt, 11            18:18.6   
   91  Melissa Brown, 12          18:51.4   
   95  Rebecca Windholz, 9        19:54.9   
   96  Kelsie Pugh, 11            19:57.5   
   97  Nikole McFate, 12          20:09.0   
   99  Paige Patet, 12            20:45.6   
Total Time = 1:35:03.3     Total Places = 447 

15. Simley 
   84  Nordstrom Cori, 9          18:17.2   
   90  Mandi Holst, 11            18:39.6   
   93  Wallin Jena, 11            19:03.7   
   94  Pringle Mary, 10           19:42.0   
  103  Mady David, 7              24:48.5   
Total Time = 1:40:30.8     Total Places = 464 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Sharmila Ahmed, 10         14:44.5    Burnsville            
    2     2  Anne Ferguson, 10          14:48.0    Eastview              
    3     3  Slaine Kelly, 11           14:51.0    Academy of HolyAngels  
    4     4  Taylor Berg, 12            14:54.5    Eagan                 
    5     5  Nicole Westphal, 12        14:56.4    Park Cottage Grove    
    6     6  Larissa Lurken, 8          14:56.8    Park Cottage Grove    
    7     7  Taylor Scholl, 9           15:04.4    Prior Lake            
    8     8  Alanna Stangl, 9           15:04.8    Eagan                 
    9     9  Erica Hett, 12             15:13.1    Burnsville            
   10    10  Maria Tinebra, 12          15:14.2    Burnsville            
   11    11  Rebecca Pachuta, 11        15:28.8    Eastview              
   12    12  Paige Maxwell, 10          15:32.4    Visitation            
   13    13  Paige Foster, 11           15:32.6    Prior Lake            
   14    14  Kayla Roberge, 10          15:34.7    Academy of HolyAngels  
   15    15  Maddy O'Brien, 11          15:35.7    Hastings              
   16    16  Tori Grund, 9              15:36.8    Rosemount             
   17    17  Molly Degnan, 12           15:45.0    Visitation            
   18    18  Emily Stock, 8             15:48.5    Prior Lake            
   19    19  Hannah Olson, 9            15:49.2    Richfield             
   20    20  Ashley Comstock, 10        15:49.6    Rosemount             
   21    21  Courtney Conroy, 9         15:50.7    Eastview              
   22    22  Grace Chandler, 10         15:51.9    Prior Lake            
   23    23  Christine McIntyre, 12     15:52.4    Eagan                 
   24    24  Diana Schreier, 10         15:54.9    Eastview              
   25    25  Megan Ries, 11             15:57.4    Apple Valley          
   26    26  Madison Lesmeister, 9      16:00.4    Prior Lake            
   27    27  Kelly Pechous, 11          16:01.1    Hastings              
   28    28  Ellen Fischer, 11          16:01.2    Rosemount             
   29    29  Anna Williams, 12          16:02.0    Eastview              
   30    30  Katie Gavic, 9             16:02.5    Visitation            
   31    31  Emily Davis, 9             16:03.6    Rosemount             
   32    32  Kelsey Magnuson, 12        16:04.0    Rosemount             
   33    33  Molly Herber, 12           16:04.5    Visitation            
   34    34  Grace Foster, 7            16:08.6    Visitation            
   35    35  Katie Amys, 12             16:09.0    Bloomington Jefferson  
   36    36  Brianna Strandberg, 9      16:13.1    Hastings              
   37    37  Joni Weatherhead, 9        16:14.3    Bloomington Jefferson  
   38    38  Yvonne Gerten, 10          16:15.5    Visitation            
   39    39  Ally Lawrence, 11          16:19.1    Eastview              
   40    40  Alicia Olsen, 8            16:20.0    Henry Sibley          
   41    41  Jessica Rogers, 12         16:20.4    Apple Valley          
   42    42  Sydney Schalk, 9           16:21.0    Apple Valley          
   43    43  Michaela Banz, 10          16:21.1    Eagan                 
   44    44  Bridget Burkard, 10        16:21.5    Rosemount             
   45    45  Erica Jackson, 10          16:21.7    Rosemount             
   46    46  Martha Evans, 12           16:24.8    Visitation            
   47    47  Nikki Hansen, 12           16:25.4    Apple Valley          
   48    48  Vivian Hett, 7             16:25.5    Burnsville            
   49    49  Caitlin Fermoyle, 10       16:29.0    Henry Sibley          
   50    50  Asha Ghassemlouei, 11      16:31.6    Henry Sibley          
   51    51  Kelly Olson, 10            16:34.5    Bloomington Jefferson  
   52    52  Alissa Fisher, 10          16:34.7    Burnsville            
   53    53  Jessica Zwanziger, 12      16:36.7    Prior Lake            
   54    54  Natalie Schlagel, 11       16:45.4    Eagan                 
   55    55  Alicia Beattie, 11         16:46.4    Hastings              
   56    56  Jenna Stauffer, 12         16:54.2    Eastview              
   57    57  Brianna Kirchner, 11       16:59.5    Henry Sibley          
   58    58  Morgan Hespendeide, 10     17:01.9    Bloomington Jefferson  
   59    59  Rachel Bratek, 12          17:03.5    Apple Valley          



   60    60  Cassie Ernst, 11           17:05.0    Eagan                 
   61    61  Sara Zeien, 9              17:06.9    Hastings              
   62    62  Shaday Williams, 9         17:09.2    Apple Valley          
   63    63  Val Killam, 10             17:09.6    Bloomington Jefferson  
   64    64  Marta Ulrich, 11           17:10.6    Richfield             
   65    65  Lisa Nelson, 10            17:11.5    Burnsville            
   66    66  Jessie Mosier, 12          17:12.4    Burnsville            
   67    67  Lauren Bruha, 9            17:13.8    Prior Lake            
   68    68  Annie Gerard, 11           17:19.1    Henry Sibley          
   69    69  Abby Oppold, 9             17:23.0    Park Cottage Grove    
   70    70  Kate Moran, 12             17:25.6    Henry Sibley          
   71    71  Madie Zavoral, 8           17:25.7    Park Cottage Grove    
   72    72  Kaitlin Hattouni, 9        17:26.5    Apple Valley          
   73    73  Brittany Dyshaw, 12        17:29.7    Eagan                 
   74    74  Emily Usset, 10            17:30.8    Henry Sibley          
   75    75  Amanda Tveite, 10          17:33.6    Bloomington Jefferson  
   76    76  Brittany Feffer, 11        17:36.7    Richfield             
   77    77  Teresa Pfab, 11            17:40.2    Academy of HolyAngels  
   78        Raeann Oxborough, 11       17:48.0    Bloomington Kennedy   
   79    78  Erica Michaud, 8           17:53.1    Park Cottage Grove    
   80    79  Elizabeth Windholz, 11     18:01.1    South St Paul         
   81    80  Kate Black, 11             18:02.3    Park Cottage Grove    
   82        Jennifer Rundquist, 11     18:08.7    Bloomington Kennedy   
   83    81  Mara Geist, 9              18:09.5    Academy of HolyAngels  
   84    82  Greta Heller, 12           18:10.1    Academy of HolyAngels  
   85    83  Casey Hammes, 12           18:12.0    Hastings              
   86    84  Nordstrom Cori, 9          18:17.2    Simley                
   87    85  Maria Yandrasits, 11       18:17.9    Hastings              
   88    86  Kelsey Watt, 11            18:18.6    South St Paul         
   89    87  Nara Nelson, 12            18:23.5    Bloomington Jefferson  
   90    88  Emily Ciabattoni, 9        18:23.8    Academy of HolyAngels  
   91    89  Aly Niesen, 9              18:37.1    Richfield             
   92    90  Mandi Holst, 11            18:39.6    Simley                
   93    91  Melissa Brown, 12          18:51.4    South St Paul         
   94    92  Haleigh Ziebol, 10         18:58.0    Academy of HolyAngels  
   95    93  Wallin Jena, 11            19:03.7    Simley                
   96    94  Pringle Mary, 10           19:42.0    Simley                
   97    95  Rebecca Windholz, 9        19:54.9    South St Paul         
   98    96  Kelsie Pugh, 11            19:57.5    South St Paul         
   99    97  Nikole McFate, 12          20:09.0    South St Paul         
  100    98  Alma Dominguez, 11         20:23.1    Richfield             
  101        Rachel Groe, 10            20:25.8    Bloomington Kennedy   
  102    99  Paige Patet, 12            20:45.6    South St Paul         
  103   100  Kendra Buelow, 9           20:46.8    Richfield             
  104        Ashley Humphrey, 9         20:57.2    Bloomington Kennedy   
  105   101  Bounkheana Chhun, 12       21:04.1    Richfield             
  106   102  Phia Wolfe, 12             21:42.8    Park Cottage Grove    
  107   103  Mady David, 7              24:48.5    Simley   
 


